## PANOLA COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL/ EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT COORDINATOR APPOINTMENT

We, the Commissioners' Court of Panola County, Texas meeting in Regular Session this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2024 do hereby approve the re-appointment of the following person as the **PANOLA COUNTY FIRE MARSHAL/EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT**COORDINATOR for Panola County, Texas:

## **Bryan Murff**

Said appointment is effective May 1, 2024 and end May 1, 2026.

PASSED UNANIMOUSLY this 23<sup>rd</sup> day of April, 2024 in Open Court.

Rodger G. McLane, County Judge



## County of Panola

110 S. Sycamore • Room 216-A Carthage • Texas 75633 Phone 903-693-0391 • Fax 903-693-2726 County Judge Rodger G. Mclane

County Commissioners
Billy Alexander, Pct. #1
David Cole, Pct. #2

Craig Lawless, Pct. #3
Dale LaGrone, Pct. #4

April 23, 2024

Ms. Joni Reed Panola County Treasurer

At the April 23, 2024, Commissioner' Court Meeting, Bryan Murff was re-appointed as Panola County Fire Marshal/Emergency Management Coordinator effective May 1, 2024. His pay will be at the budgeted rate of \$63,000.00 for 2024.

Thank you,

Rodger G. McLane County Judge

Rodge & ME fame